SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
5775 Main Street
Center Valley, PA 18034
TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: October 22, 2012

Name Conference Location Date
lan Beitler Gifted Networking Schnecksville, PA 10/9/12
Gifted networking for Lehigh Valley
Schools
Anne Cooper eLearn 21 Networking Meeting Schnecksville, PA 10/11/12

This is a networking and information
session for school staffs that are managing
or involved with the eLearn 21 Cyber-
School option at their schools.

Carl Crouse Fall Counselor Workshop Wilkes-Barre, PA 10/15/12
Information is provided to counselors
regarding changes, updates and future
plans regarding the SAT | & |1 tests.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Days

Substitute
Cost

100.00

0.00

0.00

Fund
Source

F
(Title 11)

Total

Cost
(including

cost for
substitute)

120.00

8.71

76.00



Samuel Hafner School Wide Positive Behavior Support —
Implementer’s Networking
Participants will learn about Universal
Michelle Conrad Screening Tools, hear presentations from
other schools that are using SWPBS
successfully in their schools, and share
ideas with other schools.

Merrilyn Pysher Preparing School Medical Teams for
Disaster Training
This course is designed to enable school
medical teams to plan and prepare
responses to school and community mass
casualty incidents and disasters. Upon
completion of this program participants will
be able to:
e Identify the four phases of the
emergency management cycle
o Identify the placement of the school
emergency medical team in the
incident command structure
e Identify the four classifications of
causalities under the triage system
e Accurate classify a patient using the
START Triage System
¢ Identify four reasons for conducting
drills and exercises for school
emergency medical teams
e Recognize emergency moves and
carries for injured and ill persons

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Schnecksville, PA

Conshohocken, PA

10/23/12

10/25/12

1

1

0.00

0.00

100.00

(Elem.
Admin.)

(Sp. Ed.)

L

0.00

0.00

274.00



Anne Cooper
Christopher Strobl
Jesse Mead

Leigh Kern

Sharon Mitchell

Lehigh County Drug & Alcohol Services Allentown, PA
The Lehigh County SAP Consortium is an
opportunity to network with SAP team
members form other districts and
community agencies. We will also be
hearing from presenters on the following
topics:

e (Gang Awareness

e Trauma Informed Care

e Current Drug Trends
Meet & Greet with local prevention &
treatment providers.
Networking opportunities.

Attendance/Child Accounting Fall Hershey, PA
Conference

The Attendance/Child Accounting
Professional Association runs conferences
twice a year. Items covered pertain to
collecting and reporting child accounting
information for state reports and subsidy.
State representatives present information on
new laws and procedures. It is very
important to keep informed on changes in
child accounting procedures.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

11/7/12 1 0.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

11/8/12 1 0.00

23.88

23.88

15.00

15.00

100.00



Maureen Elliott

Brooke Ruch
Kim Lysakowski

Sara Hovis

Mary Hostetter
Janet Miltenberger

Pamela Kuntzman

Autism, Asperger’s, Sensory & ADHD
This seminar explores applications from
several directions for maximum impact on
the child, teen, and family working with
Autism, Asperger’s, SPD and ADHD. It
provides a comprehensive set of practical
strategies; this seminar is a pivotal training
experience for those concerned with helping
a child or teens with Autism, SPD or
ADHD. It details many factors that can
decrease symptoms and attendees will be
able to immediately create and implement a
potent program of symptom control upon
return to school. It features extensive
assessment information and hundreds of
specific corrective activities.

Executive Functions in Classroom: How
it Affects Learning and Behavior
Mathematics and the Brain

We will learn about the relationship
between the brain and reading development
as well as explore from a neurocognitive
perspective how young children acquire
basic mathematical skills.

Executive Functions in Classroom: How
it Affects Learning and Behavior
Constructing the Reading Brain

We will learn about the relationship
between the brain and reading development
as well as explore from a neurocognitive
perspective how young children acquire
basic reading skills.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Allentown, PA

Philadelphia, PA

Philadelphia, PA

11/8/12

11/8/12

11/8/12

1

1

1

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

L
(Sp. Ed.)
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307.00

332.28

344.10
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