SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 5775 Main Street Center Valley, PA 18034

TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: October 22, 2012

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Ian Beitler	Gifted Networking Gifted networking for Lehigh Valley Schools	Schnecksville, PA	10/9/12	1	100.00	F (Title II)	120.00
Anne Cooper	eLearn 21 Networking Meeting This is a networking and information session for school staffs that are managing or involved with the eLearn 21 Cyber- School option at their schools.	Schnecksville, PA	10/11/12	1	0.00	L	8.71
Carl Crouse	Fall Counselor Workshop Information is provided to counselors regarding changes, updates and future plans regarding the SAT I & II tests.	Wilkes-Barre, PA	10/15/12	1	0.00	L	76.00

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Samuel Hafner Michelle Conrad	School Wide Positive Behavior Support – Implementer's Networking Participants will learn about Universal Screening Tools, hear presentations from other schools that are using SWPBS successfully in their schools, and share ideas with other schools.	Schnecksville, PA	10/23/12	1	0.00	L (Elem. Admin.) L (Sp. Ed.)	0.00
Merrilyn Pysher	Preparing School Medical Teams for Disaster Training	Conshohocken, PA	10/25/12	1	100.00	L	274.00

This course is designed to enable school medical teams to plan and prepare responses to school and community mass casualty incidents and disasters. Upon completion of this program participants will be able to:

- Identify the four phases of the emergency management cycle
- Identify the placement of the school emergency medical team in the incident command structure
- Identify the four classifications of causalities under the triage system
- Accurate classify a patient using the START Triage System
- Identify four reasons for conducting drills and exercises for school emergency medical teams
- Recognize emergency moves and carries for injured and ill persons

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Anne Cooper	Lehigh County Drug & Alcohol Services The Lehigh County SAP Consortium is an	Allentown, PA	11/7/12	1	0.00	L	23.88
Christopher Strobl	opportunity to network with SAP team members form other districts and				100.00	L	23.88
Jesse Mead	community agencies. We will also be hearing from presenters on the following				100.00	L	15.00
Leigh Kern	topics:				100.00	L	15.00
	 Gang Awareness Trauma Informed Care Current Drug Trends Meet & Greet with local prevention & treatment providers. Networking opportunities. 						
Sharon Mitchell	Attendance/Child Accounting Fall Conference The Attendance/Child Accounting Professional Association runs conferences	Hershey, PA	11/8/12	1	0.00	L	100.00

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

twice a year. Items covered pertain to collecting and reporting child accounting information for state reports and subsidy. State representatives present information on

new laws and procedures. It is very important to keep informed on changes in

child accounting procedures.

Maureen Elliott	Autism, Asperger's, Sensory & ADHD This seminar explores applications from several directions for maximum impact on the child, teen, and family working with Autism, Asperger's, SPD and ADHD. It provides a comprehensive set of practical strategies; this seminar is a pivotal training experience for those concerned with helping a child or teens with Autism, SPD or ADHD. It details many factors that can decrease symptoms and attendees will be able to immediately create and implement a potent program of symptom control upon return to school. It features extensive assessment information and hundreds of specific corrective activities.	Allentown, PA	11/8/12	1	100.00	L (Sp. Ed.)	307.00
Brooke Ruch Kim Lysakowski	Executive Functions in Classroom: How it Affects Learning and Behavior Mathematics and the Brain We will learn about the relationship	Philadelphia, PA	11/8/12	1	100.00 100.00	S (ABG) S (ABG)	332.28 344.10
Sara Hovis	between the brain and reading development as well as explore from a neurocognitive perspective how young children acquire basic mathematical skills.				100.00	S (ABG)	274.00
Mary Hostetter	Executive Functions in Classroom: How it Affects Learning and Behavior	Philadelphia, PA	11/8/12	1	100.00	S (ABG)	289.00
Janet Miltenberger	Constructing the Reading Brain We will learn about the relationship				100.00	S (ABG)	332.28
Pamela Kuntzman	between the brain and reading development as well as explore from a neurocognitive perspective how young children acquire basic reading skills.				100.00	S (ABG)	289.00

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther